Office of Superintendent of Schools June 8, 2022
Board Meeting of June 22, 2022

Financial Services
Mr. Ron Y. Steiger, Chief Financial Officer .

SUBJECT: REQUEST APPROVAL OF SUPPLEMENTAL AWARD ON
INVITATION TO BID NO. ITB-16-077-HR — SANITATION
AND CLEANING SUPPLY PROGRAM

COMMITTEE: FISCAL ACCOUNTABILITY & GOVERNMENT RELATIONS
LINK TO STRATEGIC
PLAN: EFFECTIVE AND SUSTAINABLE OPERATIONAL PRACTICES

The purpose of this request is to obtain approval of a supplemental award on the
following term contract, inasmuch as the estimated requirements, previously awarded by
the Board, will be exceeded before the contract extension term(s) expires. Due to
increased prices on industrial chemicals and additional fees related to supply chain
challenges, this supplement is required to provide the necessary services of a
comprehensive sanitation and cleaning supply system, including a staff training program
to be utilized at food service sites for The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida
On July 25, 2018, the Board approved each one (1) year extension amount not to exceed
$391,333. This requested 15% increase will amend the total contract award to $416,000
annually.

Fund Source
Food Service

RECOMMENDED: That The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, APPROVE -
the supplemental award on the following contract, inasmuch as the
estimated requirements, previously awarded by the Board, will be
exceeded before the contract term(s) expires.

Page 1 of 2 E"141



INVITATION TO BID NO. ITB-16-077-HR — SANITATION AND
CLEANING SUPPLY PROGRAM, to provide a comprehensive
sanitation and cleaning supply system, including a staff training
program to be utilized at food service sites for The School Board of
Miami-Dade County, Florida, with an initial effective date of July 25,
2018 through July 24, 2021, and may, by mutual agreement between
The School Board of Miami-Dade County, Florida, and the
successful bidder, be extended for two (2) additional one (1) year
extension periods.

PRIMARY

PORTION-PAC CHEMICAL CORPORATION
400 NORTH ASHLAND AVENUE

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60622
OWNER/OFFICER: CHUCK AINSWORTH

Item 1 — Sanitation services and cleaning supply program
@ $0.008099 per meal.

ALTERNATE

SANITECH SYSTEMS, INC.

4033 HOLDEN ROAD

LAKELAND, FLORIDA 33811

OWNER/OFFICER: GREGORY GUICE

Item 1 - Sanitation services and cleaning supply program

@ $0.0085 per meal.
ORIGINAL AWARD AMOUNT $391,333 per year
PREVIOUS SUPPLEMENTAL -0-
THIS SUPPLEMENTAL $24,667 per year
TOTAL AWARD AMOUNT $416,000 per year

Page 2 of 2



